Page 1
Rev.10 / Jan.24.2019
MPE-K253(-C)  250W AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-K253(-C)
Version Revise Date Change Items

1. Air flow from the top to the body of PSU with distance 50 mm maximum, and also see the performance curves.
2. To stabilizing the fan supply, the unit needs min. load 10W on main output.
3. Model no. coding:
M P E – K 2 5 3 – Y – Z
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range
85 115 / 230 264 VAC
Continuous input range.
125  373 VDC
Label Voltage 100  240 V
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency 88 89 90 % At input 230VAC, rated load, above 0.5 hr. warm up.
Average Efficiency 87   %
Measured at nominal AC input voltage (115 / 230VAC)
with 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% load above 0.5 hr. warm
up.
Operation Temperature -20  +70 °C Derate linearly above 50°C by 1.5% per °C to a
maximum temperature of 70°C at 50% load.
Weight   502  g
Dimensions 152.4 (L) x 101.6 (W) x 41.0 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.4mm.
EMC EN 55022 / EN 55032, CISPR 22 & FCC Part 15, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals IEC 60950-1,2nd edition, EN 60950-1, 2nd edition, UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition
Y = Input / Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
(Standard Product) or
equivalent
J
JST Type Connector or
equivalent
Please see the detail in Mechanical Details
Z = Cover kit
blank Open frame
C With cover kit
FEATURES
� 250W convection-cooled at wide- range ambient.
� Active power factor correction.
� High efficiency up to 90%.
� 1U form factor.
� < 0.5W no-load power consumption.
� Remote sense & built-in fan supply.
� PG / PF signal.
� Optional cover-kit.
� Design to meet standard IEC 60950-1 & EN 60950-1 &
UL 60950-1, 2nd edition.
� Meets EMI CISPR/FCC class B.
� Optional cover kits.
1 2
1 2
Page 3
Rev.10 / Jan.24.2019
MPE-K253(-C)  250W AC / DC
Output
Input
General
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage
85 115 / 230 264 VAC
Continuous input range.
125  373 VDC
Label Voltage 100  240 V
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.